SECOND

TRUST DEED

October 1995, between 13 made on day of RALPH E. OGAN and TERRY M. OGAN, with the rights of survivorship , BEND TITLE COMPANY, an Oregon Corporation HAROLD ELLIOT, as Beneficiary, as Trustee, and

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

LOT 28 IN BLOCK 3 OF PLAT NO. 1204, LITTLE RIVER RANCH, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of **EICHTEEN THOUSAND THREE HINDRED FIFTY****Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of very contained the property of the profit of the profit

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, agent

DEED RALPH E. OGAN and TERRY M. OGAN 58407 S BAEHLER FLAT RD ST HELENS, OR 97051 Grantor HAROLD ELLIOT PO BOX 413 LAPINE, OR 97739 Beneficiary

After recording r BEND TITLE COMPANY P.O. BOX 4325 SUNRIVER, OR 97707 -----return to

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, fusite may (a) consent to the making of any may or plant of said property; (b) join in granting any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement executing that property; (c) join in granting any restriction thereon; (d) join in any subordination or other agreement executing that the property of the payment of pa

their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor ovenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except that deed of trust recorded August 16, 1995, Volume M95, Page 21767, microfilm records of Klamath County, Harold Elliot being the grantor, Martha C. Rohlfing being the beneficiary and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsover.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) Koran higher that the proceeds of the loan representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is u

OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA SLOSS SARDINA NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.010659 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 03, 1995	Ralph e Gar TERRY M. STATE	E Ogan M Oga			
STATE OF OREGON, County of Columbia) ss.	`			
This instrument was acknowledged before By RALPH E. OGAN and TERRY M. OGAN	e me on <u>O</u> c	x. 13,1995	·		
My Commission Expires 11-3-95	Date	Notary Pu	ablic for	Oregon	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	and then then then then then then the then the the	****			-
Filed for record at request ofMountain Title	Company		the1	7th d	la
of <u>October</u> A.D., 19 <u>95</u> at <u>3:13</u> of <u>Mortgages</u>	o'clock <u>I</u>	M., and duly recor	ded in Vol 	м95	_
FEE \$15.00	/	Bernetha G. Le			-

Beneficiary